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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60 —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4 Years 127 126 253 253 0 0 81 107 188 0 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of stude
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates  selected for
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Stud
time
(2011-12) 60 28 (2012-13) 33 (2014-15) 34 0 0 (Zero) 23
(2012-13) 60 60 (2013-14) 22 (2015-16) 47 0 0 (Zero) 32
(2013-14) 60 47 (2014-15) 37 (2016-17) 63 0 0 (Zero) 15

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2015-16

2014-15

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Cnnncnrad Racaarrh Nataile
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259568 (Two Lackhs fifty nine
thousand five hundred sixty
eight only)

184957 (one lackhs eighty four
thousand nine hundred fifty
seven only)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

383110 (Three lackhs eighty
three thousand one hundred ten
only)

12349104 (one crore twenty
three lackhs forty nine thousand
one hundred four only)

4282820 (Forty two lackhs eighty
two thousand eight hundred
twenty only)

184433 (One lackhs eighty four
thousand four hundred thirty
three only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

254174 (Two lackhs fifty four
thousand one hundred seventy
four only)

432985 (Four lackhs thirty two
thousand nine hundred eighty
five only)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

219255 (Two lackhs nineteen
thousand two hundred fifty five
only)

11720600 (One crore seventeen
lackhs twenty thousand six
hundred only)

4683880 (Forty six lackhs eighty
three thousand eight hundred
eighty only)

10000 (Ten thousand only)

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
Zero Zero

2014-15

Utilised Amount

255554 (Two lackhs fifty five
thousand five hundred fifty
only)

889604 (Eight lackhs eighty
thousand six hundred four

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

353082 (Three lackhs fifty tf
thousand eighty two only)

11000917 (one crore ten lac
nine hundread seventeen o

3442965 (Thirty four lackhs
two thousand nine hundrec
sixty five only)

10980 (Ten thousand nine
hundred eighty only)

2014-15

0

Zero
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Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation

1 BAHETI KIRTEE 27 Assistant Professor
GOVINDLAL

2 BIRAJDAR KAWALJIT 29 Assistant Professor
SATISH

3 DESHPANDE ANANT 41 Associate Professor
NARAYANRAO

4 DR CHAUS WAJID 36  Associate Professor

AHEMED NISAR AHEMED

5 GADGUL AJAY BABURAO 32 Assistant Professor

6 HALKE NARESH SURESH 29 Assistant Professor

7 KAZI ABDUL ASEEM 32 Assistant Professor
ABDUL HAIEE
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Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Quialification

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

2016-17

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

Experience Is
(In Months)  Associated

Last Year
5 Yes
58 Yes
174 Yes
144 Yes
82 Yes
12 Yes
73 Yes

2015-16

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2014-15

Zero

2014-15

0

Zero

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Currently working  Joining

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Date

19-06-

2017

29-09-
2012

16-07-
2010

01-07-
2009

02-09-
2011

20-06-
2017

27-06-
2017

Leaving Associ
Date type

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre
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10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
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LOHIYA GOPAL
VIJAYKUMAR

MASKE RUSHIKESH
TRIMBAK

NITURE NETAJI TUKARAM

PATIL MAMATA
CHANDRAKANT

SARDA ROHIT RAMNIVAS

SATPUTE KRANTI
LIMBAJIRAO

SAYYAD SAJAUDDIN
GULAB

SHAIKH RIYAZ AZAM

SHELKE DATTATRAY
CHANDRAKANT

SONVANE SAMEEP
MADHUKAR

WAGHMARE RAHUL
SUGRIV

YELMATE ARCHANA
ASHOK

29

30

29

45

29

36

28

34

32

33

30

31
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Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.

Pharm

MP.Ed.

M.

M.

M.

M.

Pharm

Pharm

Pharm

Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

68

68

66

35

58

123

64

120

66

120

54

22

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-10-
2012

01-08-
2013

02-09-
2011

01-08-
2014

29-09-
2012

01-07-

2009

20-06-

2017

01-07-
2009

02-09-
2011

01-07-
2009

20-06-
2017

18-09-
2015

31-03-
2017

28-08-
2017

31-03-
2017

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc
Contre
Regule
Regule
Regule
Adhoc

Contre

Regule
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