

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-1-P-P-C-7586

Institute Name: Dyanand College of Pharmacy, Barshi Road, Latur

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	127	126	253	253	0	0	81	107	188	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

	•	_		-					
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stude selected for Higher Stud
(2011-12)	60	28	(2012-13)	33	(2014-15)	34	0	0 (Zero)	23
(2012-13)	60	60	(2013-14)	22	(2015-16)	47	0	0 (Zero)	32
(2013-14)	60	47	(2014-15)	37	(2016-17)	63	0	0 (Zero)	15

Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students					
ull Time		0					
art Time		0					
o. of Ph.D students gradua	ated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
o. of Ph.D students gradua	ated (including Integrated Ph.D)	20	15-16	2014-15			
o. of Ph.D students gradua		20	15-16	2014-15			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (e	xcluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	259568 (Two Lackhs fifty nine thousand five hundred sixty eight only)	254174 (Two lackhs fifty four thousand one hundred seventy four only)	255554 (Two lackhs fifty five thousand five hundred fifty only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	184957 (one lackhs eighty four thousand nine hundred fifty seven only)	432985 (Four lackhs thirty two thousand nine hundred eighty five only)	889604 (Eight lackhs eighty thousand six hundred four
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	383110 (Three lackhs eighty three thousand one hundred ten only)	219255 (Two lackhs nineteen thousand two hundred fifty five only)	353082 (Three lackhs fifty th thousand eighty two only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	12349104 (one crore twenty three lackhs forty nine thousand one hundred four only)	11720600 (One crore seventeen lackhs twenty thousand six hundred only)	11000917 (one crore ten lac nine hundread seventeen o
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	4282820 (Forty two lackhs eighty two thousand eight hundred twenty only)	4683880 (Forty six lackhs eighty three thousand eight hundred eighty only)	3442965 (Thirty four lackhs two thousand nine hundred sixty five only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	184433 (One lackhs eighty four thousand four hundred thirty three only)	10000 (Ten thousand only)	10980 (Ten thousand nine hundred eighty only)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Snonsored Research Details

sponsored nesearch betails

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Assoc type
1	BAHETI KIRTEE GOVINDLAL	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	5	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2017		Adhoo Contr
2	BIRAJDAR KAWALJIT SATISH	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	58	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2012		Regul
3	DESHPANDE ANANT NARAYANRAO	41	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	174	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010		Regul
4	DR CHAUS WAJID AHEMED NISAR AHEMED	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009		Regul
5	GADGUL AJAY BABURAO	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	82	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2011		Regul
6	HALKE NARESH SURESH	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017		Adhoo Contr
7	KAZI ABDUL ASEEM ABDUL HAIEE	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	73	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2017		Adhoo Contr

8	LOHIYA GOPAL VIJAYKUMAR	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	68	Yes	Yes	16-10- 2012		Regula
9	MASKE RUSHIKESH TRIMBAK	30	Lecturer	Male	MP.Ed.	68	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013		Adhoc Contra
10	NITURE NETAJI TUKARAM	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	66	Yes	No	02-09- 2011	31-03- 2017	Regula
11	PATIL MAMATA CHANDRAKANT	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	35	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014		Regula
12	SARDA ROHIT RAMNIVAS	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	58	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2012		Regula
13	SATPUTE KRANTI LIMBAJIRAO	36	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	M. Pharm	123	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009		Regula
14	SAYYAD SAJAUDDIN GULAB	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	64	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017		Adhoc Contra
15	SHAIKH RIYAZ AZAM	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	120	Yes	No	01-07- 2009	28-08- 2017	Regula
16	SHELKE DATTATRAY CHANDRAKANT	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	66	Yes	No	02-09- 2011	31-03- 2017	Regula
17	SONVANE SAMEEP MADHUKAR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	120	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009		Regula
18	WAGHMARE RAHUL SUGRIV	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	54	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017		Adhoc Contra
19	YELMATE ARCHANA ASHOK	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	22	Yes	Yes	18-09- 2015		Regula